

Corporate Headquarters 400 N Brand Blvd., Suite 860 Glendale, CA 91203 Phone: +1.818.937.0700

Fax: +1.818.937.0464 www.arecontvision.com

## **Global Limited Warranty**

Arecont Vision Costar warrants to Purchaser (and only Purchaser) (the "Limited Warranty"), that:

- (i) each Product shall be free from material defects in material and workmanship for a period of thirty-six (36) months\* from the date of shipment (the "Warranty Period");
- (ii) during the Warranty Period, the Products will materially conform with the specification in the applicable documentation;
- (iii) all licensed programs accompanying the Product (the "Licensed Programs") will materially conform with applicable specifications.

Notwithstanding the preceding provisions, Arecont Vision Costar shall have no obligation or responsibility with respect to any Product that:

- (i) has been modified or altered without Arecont Vision Costar's written authorization;
- (ii) has not been used in accordance with applicable documentation;
- (iii) has been subjected to unusual stress, neglect, misuse, abuse, improper storage, testing or connection; or unauthorized repair; or
- (iv) is no longer covered under the Warranty Period.

Arecont Vision Costar makes no warranties or conditions, express, implied, statutory, or otherwise, other than the express limited warranties and conditions, including the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, non-infringement, and the implied condition of satisfactory quality. All license programs are licensed on an "As Is" basis without warranty.

Arecont Vision Costar does not warrant that:

- (i) the operation of the products or parts will be uninterrupted or error free;
- (ii) the products or parts and documentation will meet the end users' requirements;
- (iii) the products or parts will operate in combinations and configurations selected by the end user; other than combinations and configurations with parts or other products authorized by Arecont Vision Costar, or
- (iv) that all licensed program errors will be corrected.